064

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

# RECEIVED 8602860 CENTRAL FAX CENTER p. 2

06-08-2006

Docket No.: 14XT159047/GEM-0240

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (reav. 03-01) OMB No. 09611-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBAMEV03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	27351 🔻 🔻 🔻
	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Thomas Saint-Martin Jean-Christophe Claisse Frederic Dahan Gwennel Lemarchand	Name and address of receiving party(les):     Name: General Electric Company     Address: 1 River Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	City: Schenectady State/Prov.: NY  Country: USA ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es) D Yes E No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	Auditional manuals) or activities)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filling date  11/293,922 12/5/05  Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: David Arnold  Registration No. 48,894  Address: Cantor Colburn LLP  55 Griffin Road South	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT  Country: USA ZIP: 06002	50-2513 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregolpg inform of the original document.  David Arnold  Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  May 30, 2006  Signature  Date  This space is a true copy in a

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet imprination to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Pattern and Tradement Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PAGE 2/11 \* RCVD AT 5/30/2006 3:26:03 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/34 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:8602860115 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-22

**PATENT** 

ıl	FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/9	9 12-2	2-2005		partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
08	OMB 0861-002		142215 TLX	ET	,
ĨĪ		ner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec		neni(s) or copy(ies	1)
	Submission T	ype	Conveyance Type  Assignment		ecurity Agreement
8	⊠ New	N OX - D ind	License	<del>-</del>	hange of Name
١		ion (Non-Recordation)	1 <del></del>	==	ther
~	Document		Merger		
2	Correction of PTO Error  U.S. Government  Frame # Frame # For Use ONLY by U.				
	Reel # Corrective	Prame #	Department 1	•	Secret File
İ	Reel #	Frame #	[ Department		
	Conveying Part	viiae)	Mark If additional	names of conve	ying parties attached
j	Conveying I are	Afrea)	<b>4</b> 23		Execution Date Month Day Year
1	Name (line l)	Thomas Saint-Martin	<del> </del>		09 27 2005
Į	Name (line 2)				
1	Second Party				Execution Date
Ì	Name (line I)	Jean-Chrstophe Claisse			Month Day Year  09 13 2005
1	Name (line 2)	тем-спаюте стаззе			05 15 1000
}	Receiving Party(	(as)	Mark If additional	names of receiv	ing parties attached
	Name (line 1)	General Electric Company			If document to be meaned in an attitudent and the receiving party
1	Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	is not doracalled in the United Stame,
	Address (line 1)	1 River Road			an appointment of a domestic representative is anached. (Domanation
	Address (line 2)	1 Idio Idaa			must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	Address (line 3)	Schenectady Nev	w York	12345	
1			Stale Commey	1 2 2 7 J	
		septative Name and Addres	\$ 	Enter for	the first Receiving Party only.
Ì		JAY L. CHASKIN			
	Address (line 1) CANTOR COLBURN LLP				
		55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH			
i	` ' '	BLOOMFIELD CT 06002			
{	Address (line 4)		OFFICE USE ONLY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2/21/	2005 ECOUPER 00000024	502513 11293922			
I FC:	102). 40_00 M	<i>}</i>			
l					
	Chief Independent operation of the Chief Training C	sor this collection of information is estimated to average the street of the confidence of the complete the Coverage of the confidence of the coverage of the	rerage approximately 30 minutes per in Transfer. Seed comments repending the	nemes ber Cover She is burden estimate to th	it to be recorded, including time for the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
	Washington, D.C.20231 20603.	i and to the Office of Information and Requisiony Affai	in, Office of Management and Badget,	Paperwork Reduction 1	Project (66)-0027), Washington D.C.
	2023 I and to the Office	s of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of M	ssayement and Budget, Paperwork Re	duction Project (0661-0	1927), Washington, D.C. 20603, Sen

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20221

PAGE 5/11 \* RCVD AT 5/30/2006 3:26:03 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/34 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:8602860115 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-22

PATENT REEL: 017780 FRAME: 0475

		Docket # 14XZ138114/GEM-0231			
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark			
CMB 0861-0027		Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Addres	3				
	Area Code and Tele	ephone Number 860-286-2929			
Name Jay L. Chaskin					
Address (line 1) Cantor Colburn LLF					
Address (line 2) 55 Griffin Road Sou					
Address (line 3) Bloomfield CT 0600	)2				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total numbineluding any attach	er of pages of the attached c ments.	onveyance document # 4			
Application Number(s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application Number	Number(s) er or the Patent Number (DO NOT	Mark if additional numbers attached PENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S Application Number has not been assigned	with a new Patent Application	Patent Number(s)  On, enter the date the patent application was  Month Day Year  O9 27 2005  PCT PCT PCT PCT			
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of prope	erties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.21): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account of if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number # 50-25/3  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Jay L. Chaskin Name of Person Signing	Signature	December 1, 2005  Date			

PAGE 6/11 \* RCVD AT 5/30/2006 3:26:03 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/34 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:8602860115 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-22

PATENT

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	Xocket # 14XT159047/GEM-0240
FORM PTO-1		U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/9		Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0861-002		PATENT
}		·
Conveying Pa		<b>~</b>
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Execution Date  Month_Day Year
Name (line 1)	Frederic Dahan	11 03 2005
1	A LOUIS D'ALIMA	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Gwenael Lemarchand	09 06 2005
Name (line 2)		
1 (1116.2)		Execution Date
_		Month Day Year
Name (line I)		
Name: (line 2)		
Receiving Party	(ies) Mark If additional names of	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party
Name (line 2)		is not domicited in the United States, as appointment of a domechic
Address (line 1)		representative is establed. (Designation
Address (line 2)		must be a separate do-curse at from Audgement,)
1		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
37		If document to be recorded is an
Name (line l)		======================================
Name (line 2)		is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domicate
Address (line 1)		representative is attached (Designation, must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	7:-6:-
Application Nur		Zip Code additional numbers attached
Enter either the Pat	ent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	tumbers for the same property).
ľ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nt Number(s)
<u> </u>		
.		ı

PAGE 7/11 \* RCVD AT 5/30/2006 3:26:03 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/34 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:8602860115 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-22

**PATENT** 

May 30 2006 3:24PM

Docket No. 14XT159047/GEM-0240

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Thomas Saint-Martin, 20 impasse de Cernay, 91470 Limours, France and Jean-Christophe Claisse, 2 rue de la Liberté, 78280 Guyancourt, France and Frédéric Dahan, 3, square Vivaldi, 78150 Le Chesnay, France and Gwenael Lemarchand, 2, rue Victor Hugo, 91470 Limours, France do hereby sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, I River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 US, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COOLED RADIATION EMISSION DEVICE described in the application for United States patent, & signed as of even date or I filed as Serial Number together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 04 53134 filed December 21, 2004 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all-rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name on the day indicated below in the presence of the named witnesses.

First Inventor:

ttor

77/09/2005 Date

Witnesses for First Inventor:

Signature

(printed name of witness)

27/09/2005

PAGE 8/11 \* RCVD AT 5/30/2006 3:26:03 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/34 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:8602860115 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-22

Docket No. 14XT159047/GEM-0240

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt. I/we, Thomas Saint-Martin, 20 impasse de Cernay, 91470 Limours, France and Jean-Christophe Claisse, 2 rue de la Liberté, 78280 Guyancourt, France and Frédéric Dahan, 3, square Vivaldi, 78150 Le Chesnay, France and Gwénaël Lemarchand, 2, rue Victor Hugo, 91470 Limours, France do hereby sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 US, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COOLED RADIATION EMISSION DEVICE described in the application for United States patent, signed as of even date or I filed as Serial Number together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 04 53134 filed December 21, 2004 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name on the day indicated below in the presence of the named witnesses.

Second Inventor:

Jean-Christophe Claisse

Claisse

Date

Witnesses for Second Inventor:

(printed name of witness)

165\_\_\_\_\_

(printed name of witness)

/3 Sept. 2005 Date

13 / 8/1/200

PAGE 9/11 \* RCVD AT 5/30/2006 3:26:03 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/34 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:8602860115 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-22

PATENT

Docket No. 14XT159047/GEM-0240

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Thomas Saint-Martin, 20 impasse de Cernay, 91470 Limours, France and Jean-Christophe Claisse, 2 rue de la Liberté, 78280 Guyancourt, France and Frédéric Dahan, 3, square Vivaldi, 78150 Le Chesnay, France and Gwenaël Lemarchand, 2, rue Victor Hugo, 91470 Limours, France do hereby sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 US, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COOLED RADIATION EMISSION DEVICE described in the application for United States patent, signed as of even date or 🗆 filed as Serial Number together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 04 53134 filed December 21, 2004 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name on the day indicated below in the presence of the named witnesses.

PAGE 10/11 \* RCVD AT 5/30/2006 3:26:03 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/34 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:8602860115 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-22

PATENT

Docket No. 14XT159047/GEM-0240

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Thomas Saint-Martin, 20 impasse de Cernay, 91470 Limours, France and Jean-Christophe Claisse, 2 rue de la Liberté, 78280 Guyancourt, France and Frédéric Dahan, 3, square Vivaldi, 78150 Le Chesnay, France and Gwenael Lemarchand, 2, tue Victor Hugo, 91470 Limours, France do hereby sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 US, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COOLED RADIATION EMISSION DEVICE described in the application for United States patent, signed as of even date or I filed as Serial Number together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 04 53134 filed December 21, 2004 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name on the day indicated below in the presence of the named witnesses.

Fourth Inventor:

Gwenaël Lemarchand

Spanker CH 2005

Witnesses for Fourth Inventor:

1101.

Frederic DAHAN

(printed name of witness)

PEN 070 Jean. Dawy

Peter MAHLER

September 6th 2005

Date Date

Sept C, 2005

PAGE 11/11 \* RCVD AT 5/30/2006 3:26:03 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/34 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:8602860115 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-22

PATENT REEL: 017780 FRAME: 0481

**RECORDED: 05/30/2006**